

Minutes of the Regular Board Meeting March 19th, 2024 7:00 PM Held at Maple Lake Township Hall

The regular meeting of the Maple Lake Township Board was called to order by Chairman Tom Neumann at 7:00 PM.

Supervisor Tom Hackenmueller, Clerk Esther Wenzel, and Treasurer Renae Neumann were present.

The minutes from the February 20th, 2024 regular board minutes were read by Chairman Neumann. A motion was made by Hackenmueller, seconded by Neumann to accept the minutes as read. Motion carried 2-0.

Checks 4873-4914 were presented to the Board for approval and payment. A motion was offered by Hackenmueller, seconded by Neumann to approve, and pay the checks as presented. Motion carried 2-0.

A culvert policy for the township was discussed, as to what guidelines the township should follow. The township attorney will send over sample culvert ordinances as that is what the township will have to pass, if they wish to have an ordinance regarding culverts.

There was a motion made by Hackenmueller, seconded by Neumann to approve, and pass the Donnelly Dr Resolution. Motion carried 2-0.

Justin Emery - 8409 Barton Ave NW There was a motion made by Hackenmueller, seconded by Neumann to approve the driveway plans as present. Motion carried 2-0.

Greg Lavallee – PID 210-100-254305 Came to get his driveway approved. The board agreed to the driveway if they use a 20" culvert and seek assistance from an engineer.

Bonnie Kilian - 210-015-000070 came to get approval for a variance for a new garage. There was a motion made by Neumann, seconded by Hackenmueller to approve the new garage only if they take one of the old sheds down to minimize their coverage. Motion carried 2-0.

Dust Control Bids – There was a motion made by Neumann, seconded by Hackenmueller to approve Central Minnesota Dust Controls bid for \$1.14 per gallon. Motion carried 2-0.

Gravel Hauling Bids - There was a motion made by Neumann, seconded by Hackenmueller to accept the bid from Kolles for \$7.06 per yard of gravel hauled, as they are closer to the township hall and can better service the township. Motion carried 2-0.

There was a motion made by Hackenmueller and seconded by Neumann to adjourn the meeting at 8:24 PM. Motion carried 2-0.

Attest,	
Esther Wenzel	 Thomas Hackenmueller
Clerk, Maple Lake Township	Board Chair, Maple Lake Township
Maple Lake Township	Regular Board Meeting